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ARTS & HUMANITIES COUNCIL OF SOUTHWEST LOUISIANA
ARTS FEST

BLACK HERITAGE GALLERY
CALCASIEU COMMUNITY CLINIC

THE CHILDREN’S MUSEUM
COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATES (CASA)

FAMILY & YOUTH
HARBOUR HOUSE

HERITAGE AWARENESS/ HERITAGE HIKE
IMPERIAL CALCASIEU MUSEUM

LAKE CHARLES SYMPHONY
LIBERTY BELLES

LITERACY COUNCIL OF SOUTHWEST LOUISIANA
MARSHES TO MANSIONS COOKBOOK

PIRATE’S PANTRY COOKBOOK
PREVENT CHILD ABUSE LOUISIANA (PCAL)

SPEECH AND HEARING CENTER
SUBSTANCE ABUSE RESOURCE CENTER

TEEN LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (TLC)

ABOUT JLLC
Opening its doors in 1933, The Junior League of Lake Charles Inc. (JLLC)
framed their purpose as an exclusively educational and charitable
organization of women, committed to promoting voluntarism, developing
the potential of women, and improving the community through the effective
action and leadership of trained volunteers.  The legacy began with 11
young visionaries, who would surely be proud of the growth, impact, and
continued success of this local chapter.

What that has meant to Southwest Louisiana is a long list of established
local community projects and organizations that have served our
community for years or are still thriving today.

Proud of our impact on the community, the JLLC has served as a catalyst for
the creation of many projects including these:



ENTERTAINMENT
SCHEDULE

9AM - 10AM
SILENT HOUR

10AM
WASHINGTON MARION BAND OUTSIDE

10:30AM
HELICOPTER LANDING

11:00AM - 12:30PM
THE CHEERLEADING ACADEMY PERFORMANCE

12 PM
SULPHUR HIGH SCHOOL TWISTERS

12:30-1:30PM
YOUNG BAND NATION

2:30PM - 3PM
DJ MUSIC

1:30-2:30PM
ST. LOUIS SHOW CHOIR 

1:30AM
MAYOR NICK HUN﻿TER GREETS THE CROWD

HELICOPTER TAKES OFF



RAFFLES

SPLIT-THE POT
TOUCH-A-TRUCK SPLIT-THE-POT RAFFLE: 

THIS IS A CHANCE-BASED CONTESTS IN WHICH PARTICIPANTS COMPETE TO
WIN 1/2 OF THE PROCEEDS. TO PARTICIPATE ALL YOU WILL NEED IS TO

PURHCASE A TICKET FROM ONE OF OUR RAFFLE HOSTESSES. AFTER ALL THE
TICKETS ARE SOLD, A DRAWING IS HELD AFTER THE EVENT, DURING WHICH

ONE LUCKY WINNER WILL BE RANDOMLY SELECTED ON FACEBOOK LIVE .
YOU DO NOT HAVE TO BE PRESENT TO WIN! 

THE LUCKY TICKET WINNER, RECEIVES THE PRIZE!!

TICKETS ARE $10 PER CHANCE

FUN JUMP RAFFLE &
BEDLINER PACKAGE  RAFFLE

TOUCH-A-TRUCK RAFFLES: 
CHANCE-BASED CONTESTS IN WHICH PARTICIPANTS COMPETE TO WIN A

FUN JUMP RENTAL EXPERIENCE WITH LAKE AREA ADVENTURES OR A TRUCK
SPRAY-IN BEDLINER PACKAGE WITH LINE-A-BED. TO PARTICIPATE ALL YOU

WILL NEED IS TO PURCHASE A TICKET FROM ONE OF OUR RAFFLE
HOSTESSES. AFTER ALL THE TICKETS ARE SOLD, A DRAWING IS HELD AFTER

THE EVENT, DURING WHICH ONE LUCKY WINNER WILL BE RANDOMLY
SELECTED ON FACEBOOK LIVE . YOU DO NOT HAVE TO BE PRESENT TO WIN! 

THE LUCKY TICKET WINNER, RECEIVES THE PRIZE!!

TICKETS ARE $5 PER CHANCE



EXTERIOR MAP

MORE INFORMATION

ENTER TOUCH-A-TRUCK
FROM GULF HIGHWAY OR
E. GAUTHIER RD.
YOU MUST ENTER THE
EVENT THROUGH THE
COLISEUM ENTRANCE.
EXIT TOUCH-A-TRUCK
THROUGH THE TRUCK
EVENT LOT- MARKED
EXIT.



Purchase
Tickets Here

Purchase
Tickets Here



2023 PARTICIPANTS
VEHICLE EXHIBITOR PARTICIPANTS

Bolton Ford
Abell & Son

Acadian Air Med
Acadian Ambulance Services

Apache Industrial Services
Brandt Pedersen Construction, Inc.

Cal. Parish Office of Homeland Security &
Emergency Preparedness (OHSEP)
CPSB- Transportation Department

CenterPoint Energy
Cintas Lake Charles

Coca-Cola
Decker Pumping, LLC

Deep South Crane
Elite Service Recovery & Towing, LLC

Equipment Share
Entergy Louisiana, LLC

Granger Trucking
H&E Equipment Services

Henderson:Tractors, Boats, & Powersports
Hixson Funeral Home

Infinity Energy Services, LLC
Lake Charles Fire Department

Lake Charles Police Department
Lake Charles Transit
Lake City Trucking

LifeShare Blood Center
Louisiana CAT

Louisiana State Police Troop D
Luxury Limousine

Lyle Machinery
PAI Ready Mix, LLC

RC Paving
Republic Services

Sasol
Scott Equipment

Sheriff Tony Mancuso, Calcasieu 
Parish Sheriff’s Office

Sniper Off Road
Stan’s Marsh Services

SWLA Amateur Repeater Club, Inc.
Tina Ellender: Mary Kay Cosmetics

Two Men and a Truck
U.S. Coast Guard STA Lake Charles

WPI

FOOD EXHIBITORS
Coconut's Cajun Grill

COU-YONS
Creole Hidden Garden
Hunt Brothers Pizza 
JLLC Concessions

Kona Ice of Sulphur/Lake Charles
PJ's Coffee

Shuga Mama's Snow Cones & More
Sugar Pack 

COMMUNITY EXHIBITORS
Avail Hospital

Access Urgent Care
Calcasieu Parish Public Library
Children's Museum of SWLA 

The Creative Corner
Home Depot

JLLC Healthy Families | That's My Bag
JLLC Literacy Committee 

Lake Area Adventures
LAMedicaid

Magician- Aaron Baca

Magnolia Pediatric Therapy
Mayweather Boxing + Fitness LC

Maxx Kids Pediatric Therapy
Mosquito Authority of SWLA

PediaTrust Lake Charles
Region 5 STEM Center

Sanders Pediatric Dentistry
SWLA Safe Sleep Task Force

Tasha's Creative Face Painting
We Rock the Spectrum Kids Gym - LC



Diamond Sponsor

Sapphire Sponsors
Decker Pumping

Deep South Crane
Entergy

Henderson Implement & Marine
Hunt Brothers Pizza

LA Radio Communications
Two Men & A Truck

RC Paving

Pearl Sponsors
Alfred Palma, LLC.

Acadian Ambulance Services
Apache Industrial Services

Avail Hospital
Cintas Lake Charles

Coca-Cola Co.
Dunham Price

First Federal Bank of LA
Granger Trucking

Lake Area Title
Lake Charles Police Department
LA Motor Transport Association

The Picard Group
Triad Electric Controls

Southwest LA Credit Union
Stan's Marsh Services

Westlake Chemical

2023 SPONSORS 

Emerald Sponsors
Acadian Air Med

Elite Service Recovery & Towing
Mr. & Mrs. Nick Groves Sr.
Performance Contractors

Republic Services

Ruby Sponsors
Blue Cross Blue Shield of LA

Fast Signs
Sasol

Scott Equipment
Sheriff Tony Mancuso, Calcasieu Parish Sheriff Office



Opal Sponsors
Abell & Son

Acadian Ambulance Services
Access Urgent Care

Brock Group
Brown & Root

CP Office of Homeland Security &
Emergency Preparedness

Calcasieu Parish Public Library
CPSB- Transporation Department

CenterPoint Energy
Citgo

Davies Construction
Decker Disposal

Dr. Laurie Baynard
Elite Window Tenting

GP Inspection
Greenberry Industrial

H&E Equipment Services
Hixon Funeral Home

Industrial Thermal Services
Infinity Energy Services

Lake Charles Fire Department
Lake Charles Police Dept.

Lake Charles Transit
Lake Charles Yard Greetings

Lake City TruckingLouisiana CAT
LA Motor Transport Assoc.

LA State Police Troop D
LifeShare Blood Center

Line-A-Bed
Luxury Limousine

Lyle Machinery
Mosquito Authority

PAI Ready Mix
Phillip 66

The Picard Group
Tina Ellender, Mary Kay Cosmetics

Triad Electric Controls
Total Safety

Sanders Pediatric Dentistry
Snipper OffRoad

SWLA Amateur Repeater Club
Southwest LA Credit Union

Sugar Pack
Upscale Productions

US Coast Guard STA Lake Charles
Veteran Exteriors

Ward 3 Marshall's Office
Westlake Chemical

JLLC Other Supporters
Aaron Baca Productions-Magician

Brandt Pederson Construction
Coconuts Cajun Grill

Creole Hidden Garden
Holden the Moments Photography

Home Depot
Jaqueline's Artsy Creations

Kona Ice of Sulphur/Lake Charles
Lake Area Adventures

LA State Police Air Support

Magical Moments
Magnolia Pediatric Therapy

PediaTrust Lake Charles
PJ's Coffee

Shuga Mama's Snow Cones & More
Stine

Tasha's Creative Face Painting
Veteran Exteriors

We Rock the Spectrum LC

2023 SPONSORS 



$ 1 0 0

fills a food bag with
breakfast, snacks, and
meals for a child in a
food-insecure home

THE POWER OF YOUR DOLLAR

$ 1 0
buys a pair of new
shoes for a child in

need

$ 2 0

$ 3 0
funds supplies for a child in foster care with

neccesities during the transition, which often 
takes place at night and the children have no

belongings of their own

funds a Literacy Family Night at area 
Headstart programs

DONATE
HERE

https://www.jllc.net/program-donations/
https://www.jllc.net/program-donations/

